
APPLICATION TO APPOINT FYP SUPERVISOR 
 SEM 1 SESSION 2023/2024   

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING 
 
 

 
PART A: STUDENT INFORMATION 
 

 
Name 

 
:  ……………………………………………………………   

Matrix : …………………………………………………………… 

Handphone   : …………………………………………………………………. 

Email : …………………………………………………………… 
Project Title : …………………………………………………………… 

     

Proposed Supervisor : …………………………………………………………… 

Supervisor’s Cluster : …………………………………………………………… 
 
 
 

Signature:  ………………………. Date: ……………………… 
 
 

 
 

PART B: DECLARATION BY PROPOSED SUPERVISOR 

 
I hereby agree to become a supervisor to the student above and accept all the responsibilities of a 
supervisor for Final Year Project. 

 
 

Date: ……………… Signature: ……………………. 
 

                                                                                                       

PART C: VERIFICATION OF ACCEPTANCE BY PSM CLUSTER COORDINATOR 
 
 

The application is accepted/rejected. 
 

Remarks:……………………………………………………………………………………………… 
……………………………………………………………………………………………………………...… 
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………... 

 
 

Date: ……………........ Signature: ………………………….

 

 

 

 

 



*Submit your application to https://forms.office.com/r/UzqmD0VNDm and PSM cluster coordinator below 
by email 

 
No Cluster Coordinator Room Email 
1 BEC 

(Computer Engineering) 
Pn. Munirah binti Ab.Rahman 
 
Pn. Noraisahs Sudin 

QA-302-03 
 
 
QA-202-11 

munira@uthm.edu.my 
 
 
noraisah@uthm.edu.my 

2 BER 
(Mechatronic and 
Robotic 
Engineering) 

Ts. Hj. Fauzi bin Zakaria QA-201-03 mfauzi@uthm.edu.my 

3 BEP 
(Communication 
Engineering) 

Dr. Shipun Anuar bin Hamzah 
 
Dr. Ariffuddin Bin Joret 

QA-602-13 
 
 

QA-101-15 

shipun@uthm.edu.my 
 
 

ariff@uthm.edu.my 
4 BEU 

(Medical Electronic 
Engineering) 

Prof. Madya Ir. Dr. Audrey Huong 
Kah Ching 
 

QA-502-03 audrey@uthm.edu.my 

5 BEM 
(Microelectronic 
Engineering) 

Ms. Rosnah binti Mohd Zin QA-301-04 rosnah@uthm.edu.my 

6 BEK 
(Power Engineering) 

Dr. Suriana binti Salimin 
 

En Suhaimi Saiman 

QA-601-10 

QA-201-16 

suriana@uthm.edu.my 
 

suhaimis@uthm.edu.my 
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